Specific Use Systems
®
© DADCO, Inc. 1996 • All Rights Reserved
DADCO, INC. /2 1-800-DADCO-USA
Surge Tank
Control Panel
Note:   For information on surge tanks, consult Bulletin No. 94B110 or contact engineering.
Sample Layout

4.72
.98
Ordering Example:
Model
Primary Stroke
Secondary Stroke
Charging Pressure
Operating Sys.
C=Self-Cont. P=Poppet F=Open Flow
Mount Option
NH 5750 - P53 -S22 - TO - C - 2000
Note:   Other size models are
available.  Contact DADCO
engineering.
Max = 150 bar or 2175 psi
U.S. Patent No. 5,129,635
Model-primary-secondary
Part No.
FULL
STROKE
2.56
Ø65
Tel:  (313) 207-1100  •  Fax:  (313) 207-2222 DADCO, INC. /5
Low-Rise Nitrogen Gas Springs
•  Built with standard components to easily retrofit
existing models.
• Provides the same force on contact as standard model
gas spring with a significantly lower pressure increase.
• Ideal for cam slide return.
Ordering Example:
Stroke
Mount Option Operating System
C=Self-Cont. P=Poppet F=Open Flow
Charging Pressure
Max = 150 bar or 2175 psi
Model
DADCO's Low-Rise Nitrogen Gas Spring
used in a cam slide return--to provide a lower
pressure increase compared to a standard
gas spring.
LR - 1500 x 50 - TO - C - 1600
LR 0750
LR 1500
LR 3000
LR 5000
•Standard stroke lengths 13 to 200 mm (.5 to
8” in .5 increments)
S
C L
ØB
TO Model Shown
See NH / 95 Series Catalog for a full
description of mounting options.
ØA
0
2,000
4,000
6,000
8,000
10,000
12,000
14,000
16,000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
LR-5000
LR-3000
LR-1500
LR-0750
TRAVEL (mm)
F
O
R
C
E
 (
lb
s)
Low-Rise Force Chart
Charging pressure 2000 psi
•If lower pressure increases are required, please
consult DADCO engineering.
C L ØA ØBModel
C + S
C + S
C + S
C + S
95 + S
3.74 + S
100 + S
4.00 + S
100 + S
4.00 + S
100 + S
4.00 + S
25
.98